

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20337-20340/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2022 in RFA Nos.1631 & 1632 of 2019 (O&M) and impugned final judgments and orders dated 15.2.2022 passed in R.F.A. Nos.1582 & 1606 of 2021 (O&M) passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AJMER KAUR (DIED) THROUGH HER LRS & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vidyut Kayarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

**The recovery notices alleged to have been issued to the
petitioners/owners be not given effect to.**

Tag with SLP (C) No.10872-10936/2022.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER**