SUPR

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2405/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2022 in RFA Nos. 539/2021 and 2307/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURBACHAN KAUR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.18499/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

ITEM No.36

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2412/2023 [To be taken up along with Item No.19 i.e. Dy. No.2405/2023] I.A. No.23962/2023- Condonation of Delay in filing)

Date: 06-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay is condoned subject to the condition that in case of enhancement of compensation, no interest or other benefits for this period of delay would be admissible to the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.10872-10936/2022.

The recovery notices alleged to have been issued to the petitioners/owners to not given effect to.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER